10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:15-cv-03101-CRB Document 332 Filed 08/20/24 Page 1 of 1

JENNIFER A. CARDELLO (Mass. Bar No. 657253)
cardelloj@sec.gov

Attorney for Plaintiff

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
33 Arch Street, 24" Floor

Boston, MA 02110

(617) 573-4577

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, | Case No. 3:15-CV-03101 CRB

Plaintiff, [PROPOSED} ORDER TO APPROVE A
DISTRIBUTION PLAN FOR THE FAIR

FUND

VS.
LUCA INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC, ET AL,,

Defendants and Relief Defendants.

The Court, having reviewed Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission’s Motion to
Approve a Distribution Plan for the Fair Fund, the Memorandum of Law in Support and the proposed
Distribution Plan and for good cause shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The Motion is GRANTED.

2. The Distribution Plan appended hereto is approved in its entirety. The Distribution

Plan shall govern the administration and distribution of the Fair Fund.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 20, 202

United States District Court Judge

ORDER TO APPROVE A DISTRIBUTION PLAN CASE NO. 3:15-CV-03101
FOR THE FAIR FUND





