1 2 3 4	JENNIFER A. CARDELLO (Mass. Bar No. 657253 cardelloj@sec.gov Attorney for Plaintiff SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 33 Arch Street, 24 th Floor Boston, MA 02110 (617) 573-4577)
5		
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
8	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
9		
10	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. 3:15-CV-03101 CRB
11	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER TO APPROVE A DISTRIBUTION PLAN FOR THE FAIR
12		FUND
13	VS.	
14	LUCA INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC, ET AL.,	
15	Defendants and Relief Defendants.	
16		
17	The Court, having reviewed Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Motion to	
18	Approve a Distribution Plan for the Fair Fund, the Memorandum of Law in Support and the proposed	
19	Distribution Plan and for good cause shown,	
20	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:	
21	1. The Motion is GRANTED.	
22	2. The Distribution Plan appended heret	o is approved in its entirety. The Distribution
23	Plan shall govern the administration and distribution of the Fair Fund.	
24		
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
26	Dated: August 20, 2024	
27		FR
28		United States District Court Judge